1
 ZFM
DIGITAL MASS FLOW METER
Design Features





1.00
(25.4 mm)
2.70 (65 mm) 1.00 (25.4 mm)
1.18 (29.9 mm) 4.49 (114.0 mm)
6-32 UNC -2B0.180
0.720 (18.3 mm)
0.14 (3.6 mm)
0.14 (3.6 mm) 2.42 (61.5 mm)
4
 DIGITAL MASS FLOW METER
ZFM
5
TABLE 18 - ZFM ACCESSORY’S
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
POWER SUPPLIES
PS-ZFM-110NA-4 ZFM power supply 110VAC North America plug 24 vdc with DC jack power adapter.
PS-ZFM-230EU-4 ZFM power supply 230VAC Europe plug 24Vdc with DC jack power adapter.
PS-ZFM-240UK-4 ZFM power supply 240VAC U.K. plug 24Vdc with DC jack power adapter.
PS-ZFM-240AU-4 ZFM power supply 240VAC Australia plug 24Vdc with DC jack power adapter.
CABLES
ZFM-APW-BX Adapter for ZFM DC Power DB9 M/F 2.1 mm DC jack in the box (for user supplied power supply).
CSM9MF-5 Shielded cable D-Sub M/F 9 pins 5.0 feet long.
CSM9MF-10 Shielded cable D-Sub M/F 9 pins 10.0 feet long.
CSM9MF-15 Shielded cable D-Sub M/F 9 pins 15.0 feet long (recommended for 4-20 mA analog output option only).
CSM9MF-25 Shielded cable D-Sub M/F 9 pins 25.0 feet long (recommended for 4-20 mA analog output option only).
CSM9MF-50 Shielded cable D-Sub M/F 9 pins 50.0 feet long (recommended for 4-20 mA analog output option only).
KIT-ZFM-2.5FT
ZFM Electrical Connection Kit: 2.5 feet M/F shielded cable and screw terminal with cover for field termination
(included with each ZFM).
CBL-A232